NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2025 TOWN OF SHARON BUDGET TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024 – 6 PM SHARON TOWN HALL, 6704 STATE HIGHWAY 66, CUSTER WI

ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Chairman Calls Public Hearing to Order.
- 4. Treasurer Presents Budget.
- 5. Questions on Budget.
- 6. Discussion on Polonia Park Commission.
- 7. Motion and 2nd from Board Members to closing Public Hearing.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE SHARON ELECTORS Immediately following the Public Hearing

- 1. Chairman calls Electors Meeting to Order.
- 2. Motion and 2nd from the floor to appoint a Chairperson.
- 3. Motion and 2nd from the floor to adopt the Town of Sharon 2025 tax levy to be collected in 2024 pursuant to Section 60.10(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes. (Hand count vote).
- 4. Motion and 2nd from the floor to appoint/adopt a Park Commission. (Hand count vote).
- 5. Motion and 2nd from the floor to close the Elector's Meeting.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF SHARON TOWN BOARD Immediately following the Electors Meeting

- 1. Call meeting to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Discussion/Action Regarding Polonia Park Commission
- 4. Discussion/Action Regarding Adoption of 2025 Tax Levy and Budget.
- 5. Adjournment.